metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1899675 • 5580-SW5580 • June 2026-Rev U Page 1 of 10
5580 Smart Signal Conditioner & SW5580 Dual Channel Configurable Switch
Datasheet
OVERVIEW
The 5580 Smart Signal Conditioner and the SW5580 Dual
Channel Configurable Switch are basically the same prod-
uct, the difference is the SW5580 has options for relay con-

1 0 0 A 100 mV/g (10.20 mV/m/s2)
5 0 0 A 500 mV/g (51 mV/m/s2)
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
Ordering Example: 5580-1-2-102A-14-100A-0
Channel 1, Accelerometer input, DIN-rail with 0-10 g pk range, filter from 2 Hz-
10 KHz, 100 mV/g sensor input, no hazard area certification.
Ordering Example: SW5580-1-2-102A-00-025A-0-2
Channel 1, Accelerometer input, DIN-rail with 0-10 g pk range, no filter, 25 mV/g
sensor input, no hazard area certification, and electromechanical relays.
Ordering Example: 5580-2-2-102A-23-100A-00-5-2-105A-11-100A-00
Channel 1, Accelerometer input, DIN-rail with 0-10 g pk range, filter from
200 Hz-2000 Hz, 100 mV/g sensor input, no pulses for speed, hazardous area
certification.
Channel 2, Acceleration input, 0-1 ips pk velocity output, filtered from 2 Hz-200
Hz, no pulses for speed.
H Hazardous Area Certification1
0 Ordinary Location Approval (Non-Hazardous Area
Approval)
5 Multiple Hazardous Area Approvals2,3,4
J Relay Circuit Output5
1 Solid-state switch (SPST, 100 mA, 120 VAC or 24 VDC)
2 Electromechanical relay (SPDT, 5A 240/120 VAC resis-
tive load, or 5A 24 VDC resistive load)
GG Pulses per Revolution
0 0 N/A (for vibration or position), Accelerometer or
Velocity Input
X X XX=Number of pulses per revolution (events per
revolution), valid entries are two digit numbers from
01-99, with a maximum value of RPM x # of events ≤
190,000. These two digits are relevant to proximity
speed mode only.
NOTES:
1. For SIL approval, add an “S” prefix to the desired Hazardous Area
Certification (Option H).
2. When connected & wired w/approved Metrix sensor. Request Application
Wiring Drawing 1874437 for details. If sensors are rated for Class I Div 1 or
Zone 0 or 1 as long as the 5580/SW5580 remains in an approved area with
barriers this is allowed. See page 9 for details.
3. ETL, ATEX, IECEx, hazardous area approvals. See page 9 for details.
4. When using a proximity sensor with a barrier a 6KΩ resistor will need to be
placed between pins 7 and 8 (the barrier supplies power to the MX2033 driver,